
Snow College () -vs- Utah State Eastern ()
01/22/26 at Price, UT

 
 

 
 
Snow College 81

Utah State Eastern 70

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Price, UT

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Snow College 26 55 81
Utah State Eastern 23 47 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sam Sivulich * 32 5-10 4-8 1-4 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 1 15
04 McCaden Adams * 33 4-13 1-5 5-7 2-5 7 1 3 1 0 4 14
23 Brock McClure * 27 5-12 1-3 3-4 2-2 4 4 2 0 0 1 14
22 Sean Felts * 24 4-6 0-0 2-3 2-6 8 2 0 1 1 0 10
33 Bron Roberts * 18 2-5 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 2 1 1 5
05 Max Toombs 14 4-6 1-3 3-3 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 12
32 Kyle Lemke 14 4-5 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
30 Aaron Bliss 15 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 2 0 0 1 2
00 Blake Bahr 14 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
34 James Rust 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 28-61 8-24 17-26 12-20 32 21 12 6 2 8 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71% 2-9   22.22% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 18-33   54.55% 6-15   40.00% 13-20   65.00%
Total 28-61   45.9% 8-24   33.3% 17-26   65.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
12:47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Ike Palmer * 33 5-12 0-2 7-10 1-4 5 2 5 4 0 0 17
32 Isaac Castagnetto * 31 4-8 2-4 5-5 0-3 3 2 1 4 0 1 15
01 Kayin Turner * 19 3-9 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 5 1 1 0 0 9
22 Robbie Yates * 26 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 1 8
14 Ethen Stoddard * 24 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 1 1 1 0 7
02 Adam Grissom 19 3-7 3-5 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 1 9
00 Seven Bahati 14 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 3
15 Liam Davis 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
25 Bowen Davies 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 0 1 2 0
10 Easton Duft 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 7-17 17-23 10-20 30 23 15 12 2 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62% 2-7   28.57% 3-3   100.00%
Second Half 14-27   51.85% 5-10   50.00% 14-20   70.00%
Total 23-53   43.4% 7-17   41.2% 17-23   73.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 3 1st-18:39



1st Half Box Score
Snow College 26

Utah State Eastern 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sam Sivulich 17 1-3 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
4 McCaden Adams 17 2-9 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 1 6
23 Brock McClure 11 1-4 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 5
22 Sean Felts 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 1 0 4
33 Bron Roberts 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 0 2
5 Max Toombs 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kyle Lemke 9 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
30 Aaron Bliss 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
0 Blake Bahr 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
34 James Rust 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 2-9 4-6 4-10 14 6 5 4 2 4 26
35.7% 22.2% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Ike Palmer 15 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 0 4
32 Isaac Castagnetto 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
1 Kayin Turner 13 3-7 0-1 3-3 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 9
22 Robbie Yates 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Ethen Stoddard 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 4
2 Adam Grissom 5 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
0 Seven Bahati 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Liam Davis 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
25 Bowen Davies 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
10 Easton Duft 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 2-7 3-3 5-13 18 8 7 7 0 3 23
34.6% 28.6% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Snow College 55

Utah State Eastern 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sam Sivulich 15 4-7 3-5 1-3 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 12
4 McCaden Adams 16 2-4 1-3 3-5 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 3 8
23 Brock McClure 16 4-8 0-2 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 9
22 Sean Felts 13 2-3 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
33 Bron Roberts 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 1 3
5 Max Toombs 10 4-5 1-2 3-3 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 12
32 Kyle Lemke 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Aaron Bliss 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
0 Blake Bahr 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
34 James Rust 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 18-33 6-15 13-20 8-10 18 15 7 2 0 4 55
54.5% 40.0% 65.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Ike Palmer 18 3-5 0-0 7-10 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 0 13
32 Isaac Castagnetto 20 4-7 2-3 5-5 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 15
1 Kayin Turner 6 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 Robbie Yates 13 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 5
14 Ethen Stoddard 11 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3
2 Adam Grissom 14 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
0 Seven Bahati 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
15 Liam Davis 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Bowen Davies 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0
10 Easton Duft 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-27 5-10 14-20 5-7 12 15 8 5 2 2 47
51.9% 50.0% 70.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Snow College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah State Eastern
MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,BROCK 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD,ETHEN
19:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,KAYIN

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,MCCADEN 19:19
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,MCCADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,BRON 19:11 2-2
ASSIST  by MCCLURE,BROCK --
FOUL  by ROBERTS,BRON 18:39

18:39 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by TURNER,KAYIN
18:39 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by TURNER,KAYIN
18:39 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by TURNER,KAYIN

MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,BROCK 18:22
-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD,ETHEN

18:11 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KAYIN
-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,IKE

18:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:48 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

REBOUND DEF by FELTS,SEAN --
GOOD JUMPER by FELTS,SEAN 17:24 4-5 H 1
FOUL  by MCCLURE,BROCK 16:53

16:53 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
BLOCK  by ROBERTS,BRON 16:53

-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,KAYIN
16:53 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KAYIN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRON --
SUB IN by RUST,JAMES 16:53
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,BROCK 16:53
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRON 16:47

16:28 TURNOVER  by STODDARD,ETHEN
16:27 FOUL  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
16:27 SUB IN by DUFT,EASTON
16:27 SUB OUT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRON 16:16
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,MCCADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by SIVULICH,SAM 16:16 7-5 V 2

15:25 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KAYIN
REBOUND DEF by FELTS,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by RUST,JAMES 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,ROBBIE
15:00 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,IKE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRON --
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,MCCADEN 14:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by BAHR,BLAKE 14:42
SUB IN by BLISS,AARON 14:42
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRON 14:42
SUB OUT by SIVULICH,SAM 14:42

14:42 SUB IN by DAVIES,BOWEN
14:42 SUB OUT by STODDARD,ETHEN

FOUL  by BLISS,AARON 14:28
SUB IN by LEMKE,KYLE 14:28
SUB OUT by FELTS,SEAN 14:28

14:10 MISS JUMPER by DAVIES,BOWEN
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,MCCADEN --
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,MCCADEN 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,BOWEN
13:30 MISS JUMPER by DAVIES,BOWEN

REBOUND DEF by RUST,JAMES --



13:21 FOUL  by TURNER,KAYIN
13:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by ADAMS,MCCADEN 13:21 8-5 V 3
GOOD FT by ADAMS,MCCADEN 13:21 9-5 V 4
SUB IN by MCCLURE,BROCK 13:21
SUB OUT by RUST,JAMES 13:21

13:21 SUB IN by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
13:21 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAM
13:21 SUB OUT by DUFT,EASTON
13:21 SUB OUT by TURNER,KAYIN
12:55 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,IKE

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,LIAM
12:50 MISS 3PTR by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by BLISS,AARON --
12:32 FOUL  by DAVIES,BOWEN

SUB IN by TOOMBS,MAX 12:32
SUB OUT by ADAMS,MCCADEN 12:32
MISS 3PTR by TOOMBS,MAX 12:25

-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,ROBBIE
11:53 TURNOVER  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
11:53 SUB IN by BAHATI,SEVEN
11:53 SUB OUT by YATES,ROBBIE

SUB IN by SIVULICH,SAM 11:43
SUB OUT by BAHR,BLAKE 11:43
GOOD JUMPER by LEMKE,KYLE 11:20 11-5 V 6
ASSIST  by BLISS,AARON --

11:03 11-7 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
-- ASSIST  by DAVIES,BOWEN

MISS JUMPER by LEMKE,KYLE 10:48
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAM

10:34 TURNOVER  by PALMER,IKE
STEAL  by BLISS,AARON 10:31
MISS JUMPER by BLISS,AARON 10:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,BOWEN
SUB IN by ROBERTS,BRON 10:08
SUB IN by FELTS,SEAN 10:08
SUB OUT by LEMKE,KYLE 10:08
SUB OUT by BLISS,AARON 10:08

10:08 SUB IN by GRISSOM,ADAM
10:08 SUB OUT by PALMER,IKE
10:05 TURNOVER  by BAHATI,SEVEN

STEAL  by SIVULICH,SAM 10:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:01 FOUL  by GRISSOM,ADAM
MISS FT by SIVULICH,SAM 10:01
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,BRON --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,BROCK 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BAHATI,SEVEN
10:01 TURNOVER  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by MCCLURE,BROCK 10:00 14-7 V 7
09:41 MISS 3PTR by GRISSOM,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by FELTS,SEAN --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRON 09:23

09:21 STEAL  by DAVIES,BOWEN
SUB IN by ADAMS,MCCADEN 09:12
SUB OUT by TOOMBS,MAX 09:12

09:12 SUB IN by STODDARD,ETHEN
09:12 SUB IN by TURNER,KAYIN
09:12 SUB IN by DUFT,EASTON
09:12 SUB OUT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
09:12 SUB OUT by DAVIES,BOWEN
09:12 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAM



08:32 14-9 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,KAYIN
-- ASSIST  by STODDARD,ETHEN

TURNOVER  by SIVULICH,SAM 08:00
08:00 STEAL  by GRISSOM,ADAM
07:51 14-11 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,KAYIN

-- ASSIST  by GRISSOM,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by SIVULICH,SAM 07:23

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BLISS,AARON 07:20
SUB IN by RUST,JAMES 07:20
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRON 07:20
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,BROCK 07:20
FOUL  by MCCLURE,BROCK 07:19
FOUL  by SIVULICH,SAM 07:14

07:02 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by GRISSOM,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,KAYIN

GOOD JUMPER by FELTS,SEAN 06:40 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by ADAMS,MCCADEN --

06:18 MISS JUMPER by GRISSOM,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by FELTS,SEAN --
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,MCCADEN 06:02 18-14 V 4

05:30 MISS JUMPER by GRISSOM,ADAM
BLOCK  by FELTS,SEAN 05:30
REBOUND DEF by FELTS,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by FELTS,SEAN 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD,ETHEN
04:58 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KAYIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BAHATI,SEVEN
04:53 MISS JUMPER by BAHATI,SEVEN

-- REBOUND OFF by STODDARD,ETHEN
04:50 18-16 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN
04:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:44 FOUL  by TURNER,KAYIN

SUB IN by BAHR,BLAKE 04:44
SUB OUT by SIVULICH,SAM 04:44

04:44 SUB IN by DAVIES,BOWEN
04:44 SUB IN by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
04:44 SUB IN by PALMER,IKE
04:44 SUB IN by YATES,ROBBIE
04:44 SUB OUT by STODDARD,ETHEN
04:44 SUB OUT by DUFT,EASTON
04:44 SUB OUT by GRISSOM,ADAM
04:44 SUB OUT by BAHATI,SEVEN
04:23 FOUL  by YATES,ROBBIE

MISS 3PTR by SIVULICH,SAM 04:23
REBOUND OFF by BAHR,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by BAHR,BLAKE 04:23

04:23 STEAL  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
SUB IN by SIVULICH,SAM 04:23
SUB IN by LEMKE,KYLE 04:23
SUB OUT by RUST,JAMES 04:23
SUB OUT by FELTS,SEAN 04:23

04:01 18-18 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
-- ASSIST  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,MCCADEN 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,IKE

03:29 MISS JUMPER by DAVIES,BOWEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LEMKE,KYLE 03:09 20-18 V 2
ASSIST  by BLISS,AARON --

03:05 FOUL  by TURNER,KAYIN
MISS FT by LEMKE,KYLE 03:05



-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,IKE
03:05 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAM
03:05 SUB IN by STODDARD,ETHEN
03:05 SUB OUT by DAVIES,BOWEN
03:05 SUB OUT by TURNER,KAYIN
02:50 20-21 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by YATES,ROBBIE

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,LIAM
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,MCCADEN 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAM
FOUL  by LEMKE,KYLE 02:32
SUB IN by MCCLURE,BROCK 02:32
SUB OUT by BLISS,AARON 02:32

02:19 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:53 TURNOVER  by PALMER,IKE
STEAL  by MCCLURE,BROCK 01:52
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,MCCADEN 01:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:30 SUB IN by DUFT,EASTON
01:30 SUB OUT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by LEMKE,KYLE 01:21 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by BAHR,BLAKE --

00:56 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,LIAM
STEAL  by ADAMS,MCCADEN 00:54
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,MCCADEN 00:53 24-21 V 3

00:44 FOUL  by STODDARD,ETHEN
GOOD FT by MCCLURE,BROCK 00:44 25-21 V 4
GOOD FT by MCCLURE,BROCK 00:44 26-21 V 5
SUB IN by TOOMBS,MAX 00:44
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,BROCK 00:44

00:27 26-23 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,IKE

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,MCCADEN 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,IKE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Snow College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah State Eastern
19:46 26-26 GOOD 3PTR by YATES,ROBBIE

-- ASSIST  by PALMER,IKE
FOUL  by ROBERTS,BRON 19:18

18:51 TURNOVER  by TURNER,KAYIN
STEAL  by ADAMS,MCCADEN 18:50
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLURE,BROCK 18:48 28-26 V 2

18:20 MISS JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN
-- REBOUND OFF by STODDARD,ETHEN

18:20 TURNOVER  by PALMER,IKE
GOOD JUMPER by FELTS,SEAN 18:08 30-26 V 4
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BRON --
FOUL  by ADAMS,MCCADEN 17:54

17:54 MISS FT by PALMER,IKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:54 30-27 V 3 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE
17:41 FOUL  by STODDARD,ETHEN

MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,BROCK 17:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

17:37 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KAYIN
REBOUND DEF by FELTS,SEAN --

17:28 FOUL  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
17:28 SUB IN by GRISSOM,ADAM
17:28 SUB OUT by TURNER,KAYIN



GOOD 3PTR by SIVULICH,SAM 17:24 33-27 V 6
ASSIST  by ADAMS,MCCADEN --

17:01 TURNOVER  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
STEAL  by ROBERTS,BRON 17:01
GOOD 3PTR by SIVULICH,SAM 16:58 36-27 V 9

16:37 MISS 3PTR by YATES,ROBBIE
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,BROCK --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRON 16:28 39-27 V 12
ASSIST  by ADAMS,MCCADEN --

16:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:50 39-30 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by GRISSOM,ADAM

-- ASSIST  by PALMER,IKE
MISS JUMPER by FELTS,SEAN 15:22
REBOUND OFF by FELTS,SEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,MCCADEN 15:18 42-30 V 12
ASSIST  by MCCLURE,BROCK --

15:00 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
14:51 42-32 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

FOUL  by FELTS,SEAN 14:51
14:51 42-33 V 9 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE
14:51 SUB IN by DAVIES,BOWEN
14:51 SUB OUT by STODDARD,ETHEN

MISS JUMPER by SIVULICH,SAM 14:33
REBOUND OFF by FELTS,SEAN --

14:28 FOUL  by DAVIES,BOWEN
GOOD FT by FELTS,SEAN 14:28 43-33 V 10
GOOD FT by FELTS,SEAN 14:28 44-33 V 11

14:04 44-36 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by GRISSOM,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,IKE

TURNOVER  by FELTS,SEAN 13:45
13:44 STEAL  by DAVIES,BOWEN
13:36 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRON --
GOOD 3PTR by SIVULICH,SAM 13:27 47-36 V 11

13:21 FOUL  by PALMER,IKE
GOOD FT by SIVULICH,SAM 13:21 48-36 V 12

13:14 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,MCCADEN --

12:54 SUB IN by BAHATI,SEVEN
12:54 SUB OUT by YATES,ROBBIE

GOOD JUMPER by TOOMBS,MAX 12:49 50-36 V 14
SUB IN by TOOMBS,MAX 12:48
SUB OUT by ADAMS,MCCADEN 12:48

12:47 FOUL  by GRISSOM,ADAM
GOOD FT by TOOMBS,MAX 12:47 51-36 V 15
SUB IN by LEMKE,KYLE 12:47
SUB IN by BLISS,AARON 12:47
SUB IN by RUST,JAMES 12:47
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRON 12:47
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,BROCK 12:47
SUB OUT by FELTS,SEAN 12:47

12:36 51-38 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
-- ASSIST  by DAVIES,BOWEN

FOUL  by BLISS,AARON 12:36
12:36 51-39 V 12 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE

MISS 3PTR by SIVULICH,SAM 12:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BAHATI,SEVEN

12:17 MISS JUMPER by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by SIVULICH,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by TOOMBS,MAX 12:07 54-39 V 15
ASSIST  by SIVULICH,SAM --

11:44 54-41 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC



-- ASSIST  by GRISSOM,ADAM
GOOD JUMPER by TOOMBS,MAX 11:23 56-41 V 15

11:13 MISS 3PTR by GRISSOM,ADAM
-- REBOUND OFF by BAHATI,SEVEN

11:08 56-43 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by BAHATI,SEVEN
MISS JUMPER by BLISS,AARON 10:41

10:41 BLOCK  by DAVIES,BOWEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:39 FOUL  by PALMER,IKE
GOOD FT by BLISS,AARON 10:39 57-43 V 14
GOOD FT by BLISS,AARON 10:39 58-43 V 15
SUB IN by BAHR,BLAKE 10:39
SUB OUT by SIVULICH,SAM 10:39

10:21 58-46 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by BAHATI,SEVEN

MISS 3PTR by BAHR,BLAKE 10:01
-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,IKE

09:54 58-49 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,IKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:49
MISS 3PTR by TOOMBS,MAX 09:12
REBOUND OFF by LEMKE,KYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by LEMKE,KYLE 09:06 60-49 V 11
FOUL  by TOOMBS,MAX 08:54
SUB IN by MCCLURE,BROCK 08:54
SUB IN by ADAMS,MCCADEN 08:54
SUB OUT by RUST,JAMES 08:54
SUB OUT by TOOMBS,MAX 08:54

08:50 TURNOVER  by PALMER,IKE
STEAL  by ADAMS,MCCADEN 08:49
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,MCCADEN 08:45 62-49 V 13
FOUL  by BLISS,AARON 08:17

08:17 MISS FT by BAHATI,SEVEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:17 62-50 V 12 GOOD FT by BAHATI,SEVEN
SUB IN by ROBERTS,BRON 08:17
SUB IN by FELTS,SEAN 08:17
SUB OUT by LEMKE,KYLE 08:17
SUB OUT by BLISS,AARON 08:17

08:17 SUB IN by YATES,ROBBIE
08:17 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAM
08:17 SUB IN by STODDARD,ETHEN
08:17 SUB OUT by BAHATI,SEVEN
08:17 SUB OUT by DAVIES,BOWEN
08:17 SUB OUT by PALMER,IKE

MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,BROCK 08:10
08:10 BLOCK  by STODDARD,ETHEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:44 MISS JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,LIAM
07:40 62-52 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,LIAM

MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,BROCK 07:18
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,BRON --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,BRON 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
07:09 MISS 3PTR by YATES,ROBBIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GRISSOM,ADAM
07:05 62-54 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by YATES,ROBBIE
06:44 FOUL  by STODDARD,ETHEN
06:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by FELTS,SEAN 06:41
REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,BROCK --



GOOD JUMPER by MCCLURE,BROCK 06:41 64-54 V 10
06:22 SUB IN by TURNER,KAYIN
06:22 SUB OUT by GRISSOM,ADAM
06:17 MISS 3PTR by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by YATES,ROBBIE
FOUL  by ROBERTS,BRON 06:09

06:09 64-55 V 9 GOOD FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
06:09 64-56 V 8 GOOD FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

SUB IN by SIVULICH,SAM 06:09
SUB OUT by BAHR,BLAKE 06:09

06:09 SUB IN by PALMER,IKE
06:09 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAM

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRON 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,ROBBIE

FOUL  by ROBERTS,BRON 05:54
SUB IN by TOOMBS,MAX 05:54
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRON 05:54

05:49 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KAYIN
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,MCCADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by SIVULICH,SAM 05:29 66-56 V 10
ASSIST  by TOOMBS,MAX --

05:03 SUB IN by BAHATI,SEVEN
05:03 SUB OUT by YATES,ROBBIE
04:50 66-58 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN
04:29 FOUL  by TURNER,KAYIN

MISS FT by ADAMS,MCCADEN 04:29
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,BROCK --
FOUL  by FELTS,SEAN 04:12

04:12 66-59 V 7 GOOD FT by STODDARD,ETHEN
04:12 MISS FT by STODDARD,ETHEN

-- REBOUND DEF by CRIPPS,COLE
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,MCCADEN 04:12
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLURE,BROCK 04:12 68-59 V 9
SUB IN by BLISS,AARON 03:50
SUB OUT by FELTS,SEAN 03:50

03:38 FOUL  by BAHATI,SEVEN
SUB IN by FELTS,SEAN 03:38
SUB OUT by BLISS,AARON 03:38
MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,BROCK 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KAYIN
FOUL  by SIVULICH,SAM 03:22

03:22 MISS FT by TURNER,KAYIN
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,BROCK --
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,MCCADEN 03:01
REBOUND OFF by TOOMBS,MAX --

02:54 FOUL  by TURNER,KAYIN
MISS FT by SIVULICH,SAM 02:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SIVULICH,SAM 02:54
REBOUND OFF by BLISS,AARON --
SUB IN by BLISS,AARON 02:54
SUB OUT by FELTS,SEAN 02:54

02:54 SUB IN by YATES,ROBBIE
02:54 SUB IN by DAVIES,BOWEN
02:54 SUB IN by GRISSOM,ADAM
02:54 SUB OUT by STODDARD,ETHEN
02:54 SUB OUT by TURNER,KAYIN
02:54 SUB OUT by BAHATI,SEVEN

MISS 3PTR by SIVULICH,SAM 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

FOUL  by BLISS,AARON 02:32



02:32 MISS FT by PALMER,IKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:32 68-60 V 8 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE
SUB IN by FELTS,SEAN 02:32
SUB OUT by BLISS,AARON 02:32
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLURE,BROCK 02:20 70-60 V 10
ASSIST  by SIVULICH,SAM --

02:06 70-62 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
-- ASSIST  by DAVIES,BOWEN

GOOD JUMPER by FELTS,SEAN 01:58 72-62 V 10
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:53
SUB IN by BLISS,AARON 01:53
SUB OUT by FELTS,SEAN 01:53

01:25 TURNOVER  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
STEAL  by ADAMS,MCCADEN 01:23
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,MCCADEN 01:21

01:20 STEAL  by YATES,ROBBIE
01:20 FOUL  by YATES,ROBBIE

MISS FT by ADAMS,MCCADEN 01:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ADAMS,MCCADEN 01:20 73-62 V 11
FOUL  by MCCLURE,BROCK 01:15

01:15 73-63 V 10 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE
01:15 73-64 V 9 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE
01:15 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by BAHR,BLAKE 01:15
SUB IN by FELTS,SEAN 01:15
SUB OUT by FELTS,SEAN 01:15
SUB OUT by BLISS,AARON 01:15

01:15 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAM
01:15 SUB OUT by DAVIES,BOWEN
00:57 FOUL  by DAVIS,LIAM

MISS FT by MCCLURE,BROCK 00:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCCLURE,BROCK 00:57 74-64 V 10
SUB IN by BLISS,AARON 00:57
SUB OUT by TOOMBS,MAX 00:57

00:57 SUB IN by DAVIES,BOWEN
00:57 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAM
00:47 74-66 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

FOUL  by SIVULICH,SAM 00:47
00:47 74-67 V 7 GOOD FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
00:47 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAM
00:47 SUB OUT by DAVIES,BOWEN

SUB IN by TOOMBS,MAX 00:45
SUB OUT by BAHR,BLAKE 00:45

00:34 FOUL  by GRISSOM,ADAM
GOOD FT by TOOMBS,MAX 00:34 75-67 V 8
FOUL  by MCCLURE,BROCK 00:34

00:34 75-68 V 7 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE
00:34 MISS FT by PALMER,IKE

REBOUND DEF by TOOMBS,MAX --
GOOD JUMPER by TOOMBS,MAX 00:34 77-68 V 9

00:34 MISS JUMPER by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,MCCADEN --
GOOD FT by TOOMBS,MAX 00:34 78-68 V 10

00:34 FOUL  by YATES,ROBBIE
GOOD FT by ADAMS,MCCADEN 00:34 79-68 V 11
GOOD FT by ADAMS,MCCADEN 00:34 80-68 V 12
SUB IN by BAHR,BLAKE 00:34
SUB OUT by BLISS,AARON 00:34

00:34 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAM



00:34 SUB IN by DAVIES,BOWEN
00:34 SUB OUT by DAVIES,BOWEN
00:34 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAM

FOUL  by BAHR,BLAKE 00:25
00:12 80-69 V 11 GOOD FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
00:12 80-70 V 10 GOOD FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

SUB IN by BLISS,AARON 00:12
SUB OUT by SIVULICH,SAM 00:12

00:04 FOUL  by BAHATI,SEVEN
MISS FT by BAHR,BLAKE 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAHR,BLAKE 00:04 81-70 V 11

00:03 SUB IN by BAHATI,SEVEN
00:03 SUB OUT by PALMER,IKE
00:02 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,MCCADEN --
00:00 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by SIVULICH,SAM 00:00
SUB OUT by BLISS,AARON 00:00


